

## Skyworks Wins LG Electronics' 2007 Best Supplier Award

## Achievement Recognizes Product Innovation and Operational Agility

WOBURN, Mass.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--March 5, 2008--Skyworks Solutions, Inc. (NASDAQ:SWKS), an innovator of high performance analog and mixed signal semiconductors enabling mobile connectivity, today announced that it has received LG Electronics' 2007 Best Supplier Award. The award is based on technology, quality, product reliability and on-time delivery. In addition, Skyworks was graded as Class A for their work with LG in 2007. LG leverages Skyworks' front-end solutions for a variety of mobile handsets sold worldwide spanning all key air interfaces including CDMA, GSM and, increasingly, EDGE and WCDMA for 3G multimode applications.

"It is with great pleasure that LG Electronics grants our '2007 Best Supplier Award' to Skyworks, an extremely valuable business partner," said Gi-seob Shin, executive vice president for the procurement division at LG Electronics. "We congratulate Skyworks on winning this award given the great contributions they have made to our successful mobile communications' business."

"We are honored to win LG's '2007 Best Supplier Award'," said Liam K. Griffin, senior vice president, sales and marketing for Skyworks. "Their recognition of our efforts is a true testament to the dedication and focus of our entire team on developing innovative products and delivering operational excellence."

About Skyworks

Skyworks Solutions, Inc. is an innovator of high performance analog and mixed signal semiconductors enabling mobile connectivity. The company's power amplifiers, front-end modules and direct conversion transceivers are at the heart of many of today's leading-edge multimedia handsets. Leveraging core technologies, Skyworks also offers a diverse portfolio of linear products that support automotive, broadband, cellular infrastructure, industrial and medical applications.

Headquartered in Woburn, Mass., Skyworks is worldwide with engineering, manufacturing, sales and service facilities throughout Asia, Europe and North America. For more information, please visit Skyworks' Web site at <u>www.skyworksinc.com</u>.

CONTACT: Skyworks Solutions, Inc. Media Relations: Amanda Ingalls, 949-231-3045 or Investor Relations: Thomas Schiller, 949-231-4700

SOURCE: Skyworks Solutions, Inc.